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..‘fi-}en-:';e ﬂ-4‘50' W. 1344 Vrs. to an_old ‘pila'ﬂf rock from which a cedar
marked X Bras. .45‘E 80 Vrs.(I found Lhis to be a very old corner but
nave no record of who placed il Luere as Lhe béaringd Lo*aaiu corner are

not & matier of record in my office). From iLhis point I ran N. 4‘50‘ w.
4560 Vrs. to & point on a small prairie- loose rocks around coula not ful

1y jdeutify corner. PFrom this point I ran Wesi 13*4 vra. fg@m wiich an

old pila of sLone qrg. S.Eé‘ﬁnlI ra.' '”_Ibst at éEEB ??a a pilﬂ

o -

arigina&

- surveyor hﬁamfoﬁgaf. r re
sons, Tiere were fﬂd&?h from 2 to 4 inches in.ai Lwini in ‘and a-
round said corner so Lhat no surveyor coula nava set nia cumpa&a without
first having moved sald cedars wilch showed no sigﬁs of aver nnving been
molested) . ; : s . W e
I Liien ran North at 400 Vrs. 10 1nﬂ‘banx of a ravinn# at 1250 ?ra. to &*
aeep ravine or small creek = ‘at 1344 Vrs,. a ataxe. ( Dﬁ thia run I found
the ~alling= for ravines ana creeks correct or appruximately 30. The last
corner called for was in a rocky flat and if trnere had ever haen a corner
there it could - have been easily aesiroyea from idantificatinn aa tlere
rarma promisvuoualx piled and scaliered all over iiLe yallay, Thib fOPHBT

q;. ;wama by me was on r.«ms Wesi side or 11 :"_*'*ﬁ n-smhu*mm ﬂﬁaﬁnu or . 1

PR s, | Ll b

..- I,-:_‘:- E.t:ﬂ i | ! :
o about. 50 Vrs. whir,h was alau .*cwar%d um rgﬁﬁs hﬂ!‘s I Ggufl% Hﬂf iﬁﬂn':; ;
tify a pile of stones as called fﬂr i “I'qiiﬁhiﬁ«ﬂaiaﬂx;bﬁt’ffbm tha sur-'
roundings, taken 1in nonnactian~1ith t  9* 3?_ng§fﬂ¢ﬁ% ﬂnﬁBiﬂﬂﬁkfia&dﬂ
notes I am fully convinced that-tne or T: Pq“ﬁ$i%  Juﬁ?hgg_ahdﬁlﬁﬁkﬁurry
was located at tlis pﬂint} i Mw %tﬁ-‘wﬁfﬁ;“%ﬁi fv

I then ran East at 289 Vrs. passing ghaﬁ!.ﬁf;;f}ﬁ% a£#1 .H.ﬂgﬁhav&‘Laague

as placed there by Gen. M.Williams. dﬁhtgn: '*3} h _ QQBB Vrs. aﬁ ola ey

rock corner in a ravine oxusolid roﬂk¢ Rocffls g,tggg scﬂ;qx A R
'pratad. ( This oRner 15, hayﬂnu douht tha H E.curnar uf Lhe Dﬂniel Mar - :

,5;*:* g Martinaale No.l, iﬁen ¥4 snould Dbe the ?*E.cornar. (See his |
letter of July 1llth. 1903. Subject, survey No.1, ﬂuniel Martindale s
Stonewall County, Texas. Addressed to ihe Hnn4 J.J.Terrell cuw. Ganaral

Land foiga, Austin, Texas.) *ﬂn :

.For reasons:=- First. =That the ﬂartinaaleh Hﬂﬂ. 18:2 and the Philip H.

Commons were located by The Brazos & Grntan Creek Mining Company for thﬂ?

‘purpose of the minerals thereon, which, if located from said corner mafk=
ed "A"as the S. E.co rner of Martindale Ho.l, sala surhajs would cover the

\ _
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entire mineral lands in that locality, or what 1s known as the copper
“mountain, but if said corner marked "A" should be placed ‘as the S.W.cor-
ner of Martindale No.l, that woula throw Martinaale Nos. 1&2 on a valley
and off of the mineral region entirely, unicﬁ is fully explained in Mr..
 Williams' report of Nov. 1902. :
Befunﬂ.- Dr. .H.Hnlrcmb, an old and t?uatrertnj gentleman of Thia coun Ly
::ﬁfﬁe%if.“a tﬁﬂi*in*?ﬁilfﬁil nﬁ ¥ﬁ3§3ﬁﬂdﬂﬁinfar of 1&?9 e uas 1n ﬂampany

‘ﬂd_.'k_l--'- i

: I_it»h & par ?h.

e, Tooated ﬂ'ﬂtindalas nns; 1,2,3, & 4, and knaws"thét Martinaales Nos.
1 & 2 were located to cover the principal pari of what is known as Cop-
per Mountain in whéch said tunnels and shafts were aug, and that the Mar-
tindales Nos. 3 & 4 were also located Lo cover some copper croppings that
were found by said miners at said time- one to the North anda one to the
South of said copper mountain, but as to the distance he did not rememher
but knows positively that Nos. 1 & 2 were not located on the valley as
shown by Mr. Williams. | ;s
Third.- Tue correr marked "A" was lound and recognized by Dickens who
ksurvuyad Block "Qﬂaw H$ﬁaT'G Rg., as tna 3 Eweorn&r nf Marrindala ‘No. 1.-
B AR noint ﬂf.agtd_giogk ughg_ : A AR :

5g‘§ﬁ‘1.§?ﬁﬂ vrs. wauld thraw fha Mﬂrtlndala HG-& sumathing avar 13DQ VTS,} "ﬁ}
too far East of 1t3 Presant location, which 15 fhily identified on the -

-

grﬂund. : { - »_ : e 4 o
Fifth:= To begin at a poiﬁt 1344 vrsjﬁﬂ}sﬁﬁiﬂ' E. for a point- qunce
Norih 4%50' W.1344- Thence N.85%10' E. 120 Vrs.- Thence N.4%50' W.1344
Vys. for a beginning point for a connection line for Hartinaa1g~ﬂu o 3=
Thence North &‘ED' W. 4560 Vrs. for a baginning point for Martindale No.3
would throw said Martindale No.3 entiraly off the mineral belt, ana woula
throw it not to cover the old shafts sunk by the Brazos & Croton Creek
' Mining Gompany in the fall of 1869. Saiu old shaftis are aLill visihla.

e R el N

ner of said Hurry as nalled for in the original fiald notas. ; ;
'rom aaid point we do nur find tha'

And Por further reasons, running North
ravines or creeks called for in the o
Survey . 5 ; ;
Sevenths State Surveyor Willians, in his 'ﬁpoft‘tn the General Land Of-
fice, Piled Nov. 1902, gives his reason for putting in the D.Martindale,’ :
W.F.Murr:,r, ‘baniel Hitchens, ana R".Hals*ithuut variation was that he bele
Q;Xievem that the surva;vor was ignorant of the variations of the needle, but .
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Greneral Lawd Office,
State of Cexad.
Augtin,

JOHN J. TERRELL.COMMISSIONER.
o, T. ROBISOMN, CHIEF CLERK.

¥ey 11, 1906,

Mr. W.C. Dogier,
Karoy, Texas,
Dear Sir:-

On ¥erch 30th, 1906, thie department wrote you fully
with reference to your file on 461 acres of lend in Stonewall
county, celling for survey 38, block G, B.F. 7367, £s the time
bhas lepsed and we have heerd nothing from you ses to vhet you

_dntend to do in complisnce with tret letter we trke trie
method of calling your attention to thet letter, &nd &sk
that you comply with it at once. Otherwiese, we will be com-
pelled to cancel your file ernd consider enytother file on it
seeking to purchese it as uneurveyed school leond.

Yours truly,

8.F. T367. Conmissioner.
Huter-Guyer-Sp.

M 272 é0




w—TRLEN aaAf;]Q:'sor_, NOTARY PUBLIC AND SOUNTY SURVEYOR.
* LAWYER. ¢ sl i é

Hon. J.d.Terrells
Anstins Texas.

Aspermont, Texas, January 26th.I905.

Dear-Sir:- Inclose please find rough sketeh and
report of a survey made in the N.E.part of this coeunty, You will have to
look over the sketch as I have no tools to draw with er I probably wonld
hsve done better. Please have your department fte look ever the report and
let me know what vou think ef adopting it as I have several surveys to
send in nwpon Public Domain in that locality if I am correct in my survey
ef that part of the eountry bwt if I am net eorrect it wonld be useless
for me to send them in under the survey made by Mr. Williams for I condid
not Identify them on the ground.

Weuld like for you to submit this report to Mr. Williams if you are
not satisfied with it and have him te write me wherein it is not correct
but I feel confident that he will adopt it from what he states in his
letter to you ef July IIth. T203.

Respectfully. ’

fvstd 3/y/05 -




Bereral Land Difice,
State of Texag.

Aixﬁﬁﬂ,

st ¢ /@x.::z., Q:;ZL g/gy‘p
W L M AU es

- (J/
aux(ﬂ'm:: t//ﬂ*ifm
C%_ﬂﬂzrﬁ

.

CC)/ L /éh:?*{ W—ﬁtoutazﬂf Certa ul’ﬁ?—_%

. oV~ Lot Ot e &m«x..__ auvdl ﬁr)é‘l'-z:?{‘__ 0‘2}/ ka R

. < o~ p mq_.n.._r.‘/'( fL,L?L' AT k{,{_m ﬂeé}mﬁ
Mco A;MY%;& S mtk = {fﬁﬁ(i

(4

KXt 2~ ael /é—a,xz?é e o @WW o @\




Beneral Wand Office,

State of Texag. :
Aaugtin, ¥arch 3, 1905.

JOHM J. TERRELL.COMMISSIONE R,
J.T.ROBISON, CHIEF CLEAK.

Mr, Green Harrilson,
Aepermont, Texas,

Dear Sir:
vour Tavor of January 26th was duly received, enclosing sketch
and field notes of connections, &c. of surveys in Eastern portion of
Stonewnll county, After examining same, and at your suggestion the
papers were majled to Mr, G, M., Willlams for his examim tion, Please
find pencil copy of his reply herewith, I think you have sclved the
=—=————proviem, I would suggesat” that in surveying the unsurveyed schovl-Tand
under the act of February 23, 1900, that you call for all the adjacent
surveys, describing the corners, &c. I have filed your skek h and
field notes of connecting line together with Mr, Williams' letter in
Stonewall county sketch file,

Very respectfully,

¥ ,von Rosenberg-Ewing Cormissioner,

corenten 37263
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JOHH J. TERRELL.COMMISSIONER.

June 8th. A. D. 1906.

J.T.ROBISON, CHIEF CLERM.

County Burveyor, ounty,
Aspermont, Texas.

Dear Sir:
Ty the matter of the field notes of H.C.Dozier covering survey

Ho. 38, Block "G", 4Gl aecres, beg to say that after applying your correct-
fons to tho field notes racently anthorized, the fleld notes still will no%
¥

¢lose by error in laititude E?g Vra.
I inelose you herewith heet and will request that corroctoed
field notes he gent to close in latitude and departure. The original

field notes for this survey will not admit or any Turther verrccilons and
hence we request corrected field notes. In writing further about this

matter please rention SF 7367.

Yours trly,

Hutch to Guyer. Cormisaioners.
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